# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5031669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2011

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK CUDAHY, INC.	04/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATRICK CUDAHY, LLC
Street Address:	200 COMMERCE STREET
City:	SMITHFIELD
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23431

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10288331
Patent Number:	8479623
Application Number:	15854148
Application Number:	29589282
Application Number:	62440219

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029551500

Email: PATDCDOCKET@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH
Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27120.011001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE: /Christopher J. Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 046242 FRAME: 0221

504984923

source=PatrickCudahyIncintoPatrickCudahyLLC#page1.tif source=PatrickCudahyIncintoPatrickCudahyLLC#page2.tif source=PatrickCudahyIncintoPatrickCudahyLLC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046242 FRAME: 0222

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PATRICK CUDAHY INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PATCUD MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "PATRICK CUDAHY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 7:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4970459 8100M

110470844

DATE: 04-30-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8730076

**PATENT** REEL: 046242 FRAME: 0223

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 04/28/2011 FILED 07:34 PM 04/28/2011 SRV 110470844 - 4970459 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### PATRICK CUDAHY, INCORPORATED

(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PATCUD MERGER SUB, LLC.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned submits the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the non-surviving entity is Patrick Cudahy, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the surviving entity is Patcud Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the DGCL and the Act.

THIRD: The new name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") shall be Patrick Cudahy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: Article 1 of the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in its place is a new Article 1 as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter, the "Company") is:

# PATRICK CUDAHY, LLC"

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:58PM Eastern Standard Time on May 1, 2011 (the "Effective Time").

SIXTH: The certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity on file with the Secretary of State of Delaware immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 200 Commerce Street, Smithfield, Virginia 23431, a place of business of the Surviving Entity.

EIGTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

去安年安安

PATENT REEL: 046242 FRAME: 0224 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Entity has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this **2844** day of April, 2011.

PATCUD MERGER SUB, LLC

y: Cruz At Offer

PATENT REEL: 046242 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 06/29/2018**